City of Sherwood, Oregon RESOLUTION NO. 91-506

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR WATER SUPPLY, SANITARY SEWER, STREET, AND PARKS AND OPEN SPACE FACILITIES, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City has adopted Water Supply, Sanitary Sewer, Street, and Parks and Open Space Master Plans, and these plans specify and cost-out numerous public improvements, and

WHEREAS, in order to implement the aforementioned Master Plans in an efficient and cost effective manner, in 1990 the City Council directed that a capital improvement program report be developed listing and prioritizing capital improvements, and

WHEREAS, at its June 26, 1991 meeting, the City Council adopted by motion priorities for water supply, sanitary sewer, and street improvements, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has subsequently adopted a Parks and Open Space Master Plan Update, and a number of typographical errors have been noted in the June 26 priority list.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Adoption. The City of Sherwood Long Range Capital Improvement Program for Water Supply, Sanitary Sewer, Streets, and Parks and Open Space, dated July 24, 1991, and attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is hereby ADOPTED.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council on ______

Rick A. Hohnbaum, Mayor

Attest:

Polly Blankenbaker City Recorder

Resolution No. 91-506 July 24, 1991 Page 1